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Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES +FUKM APPKUVED
(April 20044 , DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR E?mﬁslﬁ&ig%ozl%
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT IA 3. Soral No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND RePORTs oN welQ§D-ARTES MM N4 103570
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.
- SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side 7. 1f Unit or CA/Agrecment, Name and/or No.

1. Type of Well

8. Well Name and No.

2. Name of Operator

AMMD BOX FEDERAL #

1
PARALIEL PETROLEUM CORPCRATION 9. API Well No.
3a. Address 0. (include area code)
1 N 4 X 7970 -685— 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)

SURF: 285 FSL & 721 FEL, SEC 11, Ti9S, R21E
PROP: PP: 660 FNLS660FEL;BHL: 660FNL&660FWL SEC 14,T19S,R21

WOLFCAMP GAS

11. County or Parish, State

EDDY QO N
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
[ Notice of Intent [] Acidize [ ] peepen [] Production (StartResume) [ | Water Stut-0ff

D Alter Casing I:I Fracture Treat I:I Reclamation D Well Integrity
EX] st Regr [ cosigrepsir [ ] NewConstruction ] Recomplee [x] ot pROD C3G &
D Final Abandonment Notice I:I Change Plans D Plug and Abandon D Temporarily Abandon SIRVEYS

D Convert to Injection I:I Plug Back

D Water Disposal

13.  Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once

testing has been comp!
determined that the final site is ready for final inspection.)

10-16-2006:

leted. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has

RN 5.5 CSG, 7.875 HOLE, 17# SET @ 8964. OMT IEAD 500 SX 50/50/POZ C+0.2% FL52A+0.2% SMS, 12 PEG, 2.43
YIEID. TAIL W/800 SX H+0.6% BAIOA + 4% (D32 + 1% FL62 +20# CACO3, 15.6 PPG, 1.42 YIEID.

88 CENTRALIZERS. TOC: CIRCULATED TO SURFACE, 203 SX TO PIT.
WOC: 11 HOURS, TEST CASING @ 500 PSI FOR 30 MINUTES.

GYRO SURVEY AND SCHIIMBERGER MAD SURVEY ATTACHED.
NO OPEN-HOLE IOGS WERE DONE ON THIS WELL.

14. I here ccmg that the foregoing is true and correct Title
Name (Printed/Typed) Eome

KAYE MC OORMICK

SR PROD & REG TECHNICIAN

MAAocrmuk Date  10-16-2006

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD

4 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by Title

— —

JBE 7 2006

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant orf Office
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease]
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.




Scientific
Drilling

PARALLEL PETROLEUM

Field: Wildcat
Site: Eddy County, NM
Well: Ammo Box Fed #1
Wellpath: VH - Job #32K0906763
Survey: 09/21/06

This survey is correct to the best of my knowledge
and is supported by actual field data.

........ ZMW..................Company Representative

Notorized this date 9% of  Dedihod 2006,
Db Son by R

h Y Fin,
Notary Signature YAAR 35830;*/2? SUE BYNUM
. . 1y Public, State of T
County of Midland 1\ £ My Commissio: E;;ir:: “
State of Texas § st 5/9/08




‘Scientific
@ Drilling

Scientific Drilling International

Survey Report
Company: PARALLEL PETROLEUM Date:  10/29/2006 Time: 13:16:12 1
Field: Wildcat Co-ordinate(NE) Reference:  Site: Eddy County, NM, Gnd Notth
Site: Eddy County, NM Vertical (TVD) Reference: SITEQ.Q -
Well: Ammo Box Fed #1 Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,271.50Azi)
Wellpath: Vi - Job #32K0806763 Suryey Calculation Method:  Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Survey: 09/21/06 Start Date: 09/21/2006
KSRG 0-2860'
Company: Scientific Drilling Internatio Engineer: Gonzales w/Geo Gyro
Tool: Keeper;Keeper Gyro Tied-to: From Surface
Survey
MD Incl Azim TVD \L I N/S " E/W DLS Clsb ChsA
ft deg deg ft- £ f ft deg/100ft - ft - deg
0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00 0.08 317.18 100.00 0.05 0.05 -0.05 0.08 0.07 317.18
200.00 0.40 246.88 200.00 0.41 -0.03 0.42 0.38 0.42 265.24
300.00 0.61 230.97 300.00 1.14 -0.51 -1.15 0.25 1.26 246.22
400.00 0.81 209.79 399.99 1.88 -1.46 -1.92 0.33 241 232.76
500.00 0.67 207.39 499.98 247 -2.59 -2.54 0.14 3.62 224.41
600.00 1.09 243.71 §99.97 3.56 -3.53 -3.66 0.68 5.08 226.02
700.00 1.04 250.14 699.95 5.25 -4.26 -5.36 0.13 6.85 231.55
800.00 1.35 283.67 799.93 7.25 -4.29 -7.36 0.75 8.52 239.78
900.00 1.27 288.85 899.90 9.46 -3.65 -9.55 0.14 10.23 249.08
1000.00 1.61 331.39 999.87 11.22 -2.06 -11.28 1.09 11.46 259.65
1100.00 1.52 335.15 1099.84 12.51 0.38 -12.51 0.14 12.51 271.72
1200.00 2.01 326.94 1199.79 14.10 3.05 -14.02 0.55 14.35 282.27
1300.00 1.83 329.22 1299.73 15.94 5.89 -15.79 0.20 16.86 290.46
1400.00 1.21 323.28 1399.70 17.45 8.11 -17.24 0.64 19.05 295.19
1500.00 1.05 326.81 1499.68 18.62 9.72 -18.38 0.17 20.79 297.88
1600.00 1.07 308.34 1599.66 19.89 11.07 -19.61 0.34 22.52 299.44
1700.00 1.14 319.95 1699.64 21.30 12.41 -20.98 0.23 24.38 300.60
1800.00 1.01 308.23 1799.63 22.67 13.72 -22.31 0.25 26.19 301.58
1900.00 0.91 319.81 1899.61 23.90 14.87 -23.52 0.22 27.82 302.30
2000.00 1.06 310.28 1999.60 25.15 16.07 -24.74 0.22 29.50 303.01
2100.00 1.12 313.24 2099.58 26.60 17.34 -26.15 0.08 31.38 303.54
2200.00 0.89 300.87 2199.56 28.01 18.41 -27.53 0.31 33.12 303.77
2300.00 0.92 312.42 2299.55 29.29 19.35 -28.80 0.18 34.69 303.89
2400.00 0.86 301.71 2399.54 30.55 20.28 -30.03 0.17 36.23 304.03
2500.00 0.85 316.84 2499.53 31.72 21.21 -31.18 0.23 37.71 304.23
2600.00 0.75 294.20 2599.52 32.85 22.02 -32.28 0.33 39.08 304.30
2700.00 0.95 293.87 2699.51 34.22 2263 -33.63 0.20 40.54 303.93
2800.00 0.90 279.20 2799.50 35.76 23.09 -35.17 0.24 4207 303.28
2860.00 0.70 298.77 2859.49 36.55 23.34 -35.95 0.56 4287 302.99




Field: Wildcat A
Site: Eddy County, NM A
Well: Ammo Box Fed #1
Wellpath: VH - Job #32K 0906763
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Schiumberger

Survey Report

Company Parallel

Well Ammo Box Federal #1
Field Wolfcamp
Rig Patriot #1

Mag. Decl. 8.975
Target Inc. 91.00
Target TVD 4307
Target Az. 255.97

Anadrill D.D. Mike Shepherd Tgt. Coor.

Date | No.| DEPTH| INC. [ AZM [C.L.| T.V.D. V.S. N/S EW DLS | B./D. | Walk

Tie inn 1 2860 0.70 298.77 2859.49 29.22 2334 N 35.95 W
2 2880 0.95 289.82 20 2879.49 29.45 23.46 N 36.21 W 1.40 1.25 | -44.75
3 2912 1.97 85.42 32 2911.48 29.12 23.59 N 35.91 W 8.94 3.19 | -486.25
4 2944 6.22 80.06 32 2943.39 26.85 23.93 N 33.66 W 13.32 | 13.28 | -16.75
5 2976 10.91 79.06 32 2975.03 22.10 2481 N 28.98 W 14.66 | 14.66 -3.13
6 3007 15.61 79.33 31 3005.19 15.00 26.14 N 22.00 W 15.16 { 15.16 0.87
7 3039 19.68 81.76 32 3035.68 5.34 27711 N 1243 W 12.92 | 12.72 7.59
8 3071 23.01 84.02 32 3065.48 -6.21 2913 N 0.88 W 10.72 | 10.41 7.06
9 3103 26.11 86.75 32 3094.59 -19.32 30.18 N 12.38 E 10.31 9.69 8.53
10 3134 28.79 90.09 31 3122.09 -33.27 30.56 N 26.65 E 9.97 8.65 10.77
11 3166 31.82 93.09 32 3149.72 -48.80 30.09 N 42.78 E 10.58 9.47 9.38
12 3198 34.70 96.34 32 3176.48 -65.41 28.63 N 60.26 E 10.58 9.00 10.16
13 3230 36.72 | 101.86 32 3202.47 -82.55 25.66 N 78.68 E 11.88 6.31 17.25
14 3262 37.95 | 108.51 32 3227.92 -99.46 20.56 N 97.38 E 13.17 3.84 20.78
15 3293 38.52 112.76 31 3252.27 -115.23 13.80 N 115.32 E 8.68 1.84 13.71
16 3325 38.34 | 115.39 32 3277.34 -130.87 5.69 N 133.48 E 5.14 -0.56 8.22
17 3357 38.32 118.67 32 3302.45 -145.83 333 S 151.15 E 6.36 -0.06 10.25
18 3389 37.91 121.89 32 3327.63 -159.96 13.28 S 168.20 E 6.34 -1.28 10.06
19 3420 37.22 | 12415 | 31 3352.20 -172.84 23.57 S 184.05 E 4.97 -2.23 7.29
20 3452 36.86 126.43 32 3377.75 -185.41 3471 S 199.78 E 4.44 -1.13 743
21 3484 37.64 129.13 32 3403.22 -197.37 46.57 S 215.08 E 5.66 2.44 8.4
22 3516 38.29 131.80 32 3428.45 -208.80 59.35 S 230.05 E 5.52 2.03 8.34
23 3547 38.05 | 133.76 | 31 3452.82 -219.29 72.36 S 24411 E 3.98 -0.77 6.32
24 3579 38.62 | 136.07 32 3477.92 -229.52 86.37 S 258.16 E 4.82 1.78 7.22
25 3611 39.52 137.73 32 3502.77 -239.32 101.10 S 271.94 E 4.31 2.81 5.19
26 3643 40.48 139.90 32 3527.28 -248.70 116.58 S 28548 E 5.29 3.00 6.78
27 3675 41.12 144.09 32 3551.51 -257.19 133.05 S 298.34 E 8.79 2.00 13.09
28 3706 41.57 149.44 | 31 3574.79 -263.91 15017 S 309.55 E | 11.49 1.45 17.26
29 3738 42.62 153.66 32 3598.54 -269.24 169.03 S 319.76 E 9.43 3.28 13.19
30 3770 43.76 157.16 32 3621.87 -273.25 188.94 S 328.86 E 8.29 3.56 10.94
31 3802 44.30 159.41 32 3644.88 -276.22 209.60 S 337.09 E 5.17 1.69 7.03
32 3834 44.55 161.69 32 3667.74 -278.33 230.72 § 344.54 E 5.05 0.78 7.13
33 3865 45.57 163.88 31 3689.64 -279.55 251.67 S 351.03 E 5.99 3.29 7.06
34 3897 46.55 164.33 32 3711.84 -280.30 27384 S 357.34 E 3.23 3.06 1.41
35 3929 45.75 165.41 32 3734.01 -280.74 296.11 S 363.37 E 3.49 -2.50 3.37
36 3960 46.72 | 162.23 | 31 3755.45 -281.59 31761 S 369.61 E 8.04 3.13 -10.26
37 3992 47.20 159.44 | 32 3777.30 -283.68 339.69 S 377.29 E 6.55 1.50 -8.72
38 4024 47.85 159.89 | 32 3798.91 -286.27 361.82 S 385.49 E 2.28 2.03 1.41
39 4055 47.82 160.43 31 3819.72 -288.60 383.44 S 393.29 E 1.29 -0.10 1.74
40 4087 47.54 | 160.97 32 3841.26 -290.77 40577 S | 40111 E 1.52 -0.88 1.69
41 4119 46.84 | 161.05 32 3863.01 -292.80 42797 S | 408.75 E 2,20 -2.19 0.25
42 4150 46.35 | 160.51 31 3884.31 -294.84 449.23 S | 416.16 E 2.02 -1.58 -1.74
43 4180 46.92 160.15 | 30 3904.91 -296.98 469.77 S 423.50 E 2.09 1.90 -1.20
44 4211 48.13 | 160.28 | 31 3925.84 -299.28 491.28 S | 431.24 E 3.92 3.90 0.42
45 4242 49.03 162.36 31 3946.35 -301.16 513.30 S | 438.68 E 5.81 2.90 6.71
46 4273 49.37 165.58 31 3966.61 -301.97 535.85 S 445.16 E 7.94 1.10 10.39
Schlumberger Confidential




Schiumberger

Survey Report

Well Ammo Box Federal #1

Company Parallel

Field Wolfcamp
Rig Patriot #1

Mag. Decl. 8.975
Target Inc. 91.00
Target TVD 4307
Target Az. 255.97

Anadrill D.D. Mike Shepherd Tgt. Coor.

Date | No.| DEPTH| INC. | AZM |C.L.| T.V.D. V.S. N/S EW DLS | B./D. | Walk
47 | 4305 | 49.76 | 169.80 | 32 | 3987.37 | -301.24 | 559.64 S | 450.35 E | 10.11 | 1.22 | 13.19
48 | 4336 | 49.63 | 172.77 | 31 | 400742 | -299.05 | 583.00 S | 45393 E | 7.32 | -0.42 | 9.58
49 | 4367 | 49.12 | 174.47 | 31 | 4027.61 20592 | 606.38 S | 45654 E | 448 | -1.65 | 5.48
50 | 4398 | 48.25 | 17540 | 31 | 4048.08 | -292.29 | 629.58 S | 458.60 E | 3.60 | -2.81 | 3.00
51 4428 | 47.68 | 17858 | 30 | 4068.17 | -288.04 | 651.82 S | 459.77 E | 8.10 | -1.90 | 10.60
52 | 4459 | 47.90 | 182.32 | 31 | 4089.00 | -282.30 | 674.78 S | 459.59 E | 8.96 | 0.71 | 12.06
53 | 4491 48.25 | 18548 | 32 | 411038 | -274.97 | 69852 S | 45797 E | 743 | 1.09 | 9.87
54 | 4522 | 48.75 | 189.60 | 31 | 413093 | -26643 | 72153 S | 45492 E | 10.08 [ 1.61 | 13.29
55 | 4553 | 49.66 | 194.51 | 31 | 4151.19 | -256.11 | 74447 S | 450.02 E | 1234 | 2.94 | 15.84
56 | 4584 | 51.28 | 198.88 | 31 | 417092 | -243.90 | 76735 S | 44314 E | 12.06 | 523 | 14.10
57 | 4613 | 53.15 | 203.53 | 29 | 4188.70 | -23067 | 788.71 S | 43485 E | 1422 | 645 | 16.03
58 | 4644 | 54.54 | 20744 | 31 | 420699 | -214.75 | 81129 S | 42408 E | 11.13 | 4.48 | 12.61
59 | 4673 55.94 | 212.00 | 29 | 422353 | -198.28 | 831.97 S | 41227 E | 13.79 | 4.83 | 15.72
60 | 4702 | 57.99 | 216.60 | 29 | 4239.35 | -180.12 | 852.03 S | 398.57 E | 15.06 [ 7.07 | 15.86
61 4733 | 60.33 | 220.87 | 31 | 425524 | -15894 | 87278 S | 38192 E | 1403 | 7.55 | 13.77
62 | 4763 | 62.64 | 225.08 | 30 | 4269.57 | -136.83 | 892.05 S | 36395 E | 1454 | 7.70 | 14.03
63 | 4793 | 64.08 | 229.87 | 30 | 4283.02 | -113.28 | 910.16 S | 344.20 E | 15.06 | 4.80 | 15.97
64 | 4824 | 64.80 | 23453 | 31 | 4296.41 -87.70 927.30 S | 32211 E | 1376 | 232 | 15.03
65 | 4853 | 66.23 | 238.64 | 29 | 4308.43 -62.81 941.82 S | 300.09 E | 13.81 | 493 | 14.17
66 | 4884 | 68.51 | 24249 | 31 | 4320.36 -3524 | 95587 S | 27518 E | 1362 | 7.35 | 12.42
67 | 4913 | 71.22 | 24648 | 29 | 4330.35 -8.57 967.59 S | 25062 E | 1594 | 9.34 | 13.76
68 | 4944 | 73.42 | 249.77 | 31 | 4339.76 20.68 978.59 S | 22322 E | 1235 | 7.10 | 10.61
69 | 4975 | 74.81 | 253.27 | 31 | 4348.25 50.39 988.03 S | 19495 E | 11.75 | 4.48 | 11.29
70 5006 | 75.95 | 256.06 | 31 | 4356.07 80.37 99596 S | 16603 E | 945 | 368 | 9.00
7 5038 | 77.97 | 25845 | 32 | 4363.30 111.53 | 1002.84 S| 13563 E | 963 | 6.31 | 747
72 | 5069 | 80.77 | 259.83 | 31 | 4369.01 141.95 | 1008.57 S | 10571 E | 10.04 | 9.03 | 4.45
73 | 5101 83.27 | 256.87 | 32 | 4373.46 173.60 | 101497 S| 7469 E | 12.04 | 7.81 | -9.25
74 | 5133 | 86.31 | 254.55 | 32 | 4376.36 20545 | 102284 S| 4382 E | 11.93 | 950 | -7.25
75 | 5165 | 90.45 | 254.05 | 32 | 4377.27 23741 | 103149 S| 13.04 E | 13.03 | 1294 | -1.56

ideTrac{ 76 | 5198 | 90.65 | 253.09 | 33 | 4376.95 270.38 | 1040.83 S| 1861 W | 297 | 0.61 | -2.91
77 | 5229 | 91.84 | 256.88 | 31 | 4376.28 301.36 | 104886 S | 4853 W | 12.81 | 3.84 | 12.23
78 | 5261 89.90 | 262.04 | 32 | 4375.79 333.27 | 1054.71 S| 7997 W | 17.22 | -6.06 | 16.13
79 | 5293 | 87.83 | 26367 | 32 | 4376.42 365.03 | 1058.68 S | 111.71 W | 823 | 647 | 5.09
80 | 5357 | 89.31 | 26593 | 64 | 4378.02 428.24 | 106448 S| 17541 W | 422 | 231 | 353
81 5420 | 91.31 | 268.49 | 63 | 4377.68 490.01 | 1067.55 S | 23832 W | 516 | 317 | 4.06
82 | 5452 | 91.38 | 269.86 | 32 | 4376.93 521.16 | 1068.01 S | 27030 W | 4.20 | 0.22 | 4.28
83 ] 5516 | 91.62 | 270.21 | 64 | 4375.25 583.22 | 1067.97 S | 33428 W | 0.66 | 0.38 | 0.55
84 | 5579 | 91.69 | 270.07 | 63 | 4373.43 644.28 | 1067.82 S | 39726 W | 0.25 | 0.11 | -0.22
85 | 5642 | 9155 | 269.82 | 63 | 4371.65 705.39 | 1067.88 S | 460.23 W | 045 | -0.22 | -0.40
86 | 5706 | 91.72 | 269.89 | 64 | 4369.83 76749 | 1068.04 S| 52420 W | 0.290 | 0.27 | o0.11
87 | 5769 | 9210 | 27014 | 63 | 4367.73 828.57 | 1068.02 S | 58717 W | 072 | 0.60 | 0.40
88 | 5833 | 91.89 | 269.72 | 64 | 4365.50 890.64 | 1068.10 S | 651.13 W | 0.73 | -0.33 | -0.66
89 5896 | 92.24 | 27245 | 63 | 4363.23 95141 | 1066.91 S | 714.06 W | 437 | 056 | 4.33
90 5928 | 91.34 | 272.80 | 32 | 4362.23 982.06 | 106544 S | 746.01 W | 3.02 | -2.81 | 1.09
91 5992 | 9148 | 27315 | 64 | 4360.65 | 1043.24 | 1062.12 S| 809.91 W | 059 | 022 | 055

Schlumberger Confidential




schmmnel‘gep Survey Report

Company Parallel Mag. Decl. 8.975
Well Ammo Box Federal #1 Target Inc. 91.00
Field Wolfcamp Target TVD 4307
Rig Patriot #1 Target Az. 255.97
Anadrill D.D. Mike Shepherd Tgt. Coor.

Date | No.| DEPTH| INC. | AZM |C.L.| T.V.D. V.S. N/S EW DLS | B./D. | Walk
92 6055 91.86 | 273.39 | 63 | 4358.82 | 1103.36 | 105853 S| 872.78 W | 0.71 | 0.60 | 0.38
93 6119 9217 | 273.36 | 64 | 4356.57 | 1164.39 | 1054.77 S| 936.63 W | 049 | 0.48 | -0.05
94 6182 9244 | 273.95 | 63 | 4354.03 | 1224.37 | 1050.75 S | 999.45 W | 1.03 | 0.43 | 0.94
95 6278 91.55 | 27432 | 96 | 435069 | 1315.53 | 1043.83 S | 1095.14 W| 1.00 | -0.93 | 0.39
96 6341 90.69 | 273.68 | 63 | 434946 | 137542 | 1039.44 S | 115797 W[ 1.70 | -1.37 | -1.02
97 6404 90.69 | 274.12 | 63 | 4348.70 | 1435.36 | 1035.16 S | 1220.82 W| 0.70 0.70
98 6469 91.03 | 27347 | 65 | 4347.73 | 1497.23 | 1030.85 S | 1285.67 W| 1.13 | 0.52 | -1.00
99 6532 91.20 | 27411 | 63 | 4346.50 | 1557.19 | 1026.69 S | 134852 W| 1.05 | 027 | 1.02
100 | 6563 91.20 | 273.90 | 31 | 434585 | 1586.66 | 1024.53 S | 1379.44 W| 0.68 -0.68
101 | 6627 90.93 | 27443 | 64 | 434466 | 1647.45 | 1019.88 S | 1443.26 W| 093 | -042 | 0.83
102 | 6690 90.76 | 274.46 | 63 | 4343.73 | 1707.20 | 1015.00 S | 1506.06 W| 0.27 | -0.27 | 0.05
103 | 6754 90.45 | 27415 | 64 | 4343.06 | 1767.95 | 1010.19 S | 1569.88 W| 0.68 | -0.48 | -0.48
104 | 6818 90.34 | 27431 | 64 | 434262 | 1828.72 | 100547 S | 1633.70 W| 0.30 | -0.17 | 0.25
105 | 6881 90.07 | 273.71 | 63 | 4342.39 | 1888.62 | 1001.07 S | 1696.54 W| 1.04 | -0.43 | -0.95
106 | 6945 80.90 | 27339 | 64 | 4342.41 1949.63 | 997.10 S | 176042 W| 0.57 | -0.27 | -0.50
107 | 7008 91.79 | 273.65 | 63 | 434148 | 2009.69 | 993.24 S [ 1823.20 W| 3.03 [ 3.00 | 0.41
108 | 7071 91.65 | 27365 | 63 | 4339.59 | 2069.69 | 989.23 S | 1886.13 W| 0.22 | -0.22
109 | 7135 91.62 | 273.37 | 64 | 4337.76 | 213069 | 985.31 S | 194999 W| 0.44 | -0.05 | -0.44
110 | 7199 90.93 | 27341 | 64 | 433634 | 2191.74 | 981.53 S | 2013.86 W| 1.08 | -1.08 | 0.06
11| 7262 91.44 | 27294 | 63 | 4335.03 | 225190 | 978.04 S | 2076.75 W| 1.10 | 081 | -0.75
112 | 7326 91.45 | 27248 | 64 | 433342 | 231317 | 975.01 S | 214066 W| 0.72 | 0.02 | -0.72
113 | 7389 90.79 | 272.33 | 63 | 433219 | 2373.58 | 972.37 S | 2203.59 W| 1.07 | -1.05 | -0.24
114 | 7453 90.52 | 271.87 | 64 | 4331.46 | 243506 | 970.03 S | 2267.54 W| 0.83 | -042 | -0.72
115 | 7516 90.45 | 271.84 | 63 | 433092 | 249565 | 967.99 S | 2330.50 w| 0.12 [ -0.11 | -0.05
116 | 7548 90.52 | 27243 | 32 | 433065 | 2526.39 | 966.79 S | 236248 W| 186 [ 022 | 1.84
17| 7643 91.24 | 270.60 | 95 | 432919 | 2617.89 | 964.28 S | 245743 W| 2.07 | 0.76 | -1.93
118 | 7707 91.24 | 270.36 | 64 | 4327.81 | 2679.83 | 963.75 S | 2521.41 wW| 0.37 -0.38
119 | 7770 90.79 | 270.03 | 63 | 432669 | 2740.89 | 963.53 S | 2584.40 W| o0.89 | -0.71 | -0.52
120 | 7834 90.62 | 270.07 | 64 | 432591 | 2802.97 | 96348 S | 2648.39 W| 027 | -0.27 | 0.06
121 ]| 7898 90.38 | 270.22 | 64 | 432535 | 2865.01 | 963.31 S | 2712.39 W| 044 | -0.38 | 0.23
122 | 7961 90.28 | 270.51 | 63 | 432498 | 2926.04 | 962.91 S | 2775.39 W| 0.49 | -0.16 | 0.46
123 | 8025 90.21 | 270.03 | 64 | 432471 | 2988.05 | 962.61 S | 2839.39 W[ 0.76 | -0.11 | -0.75
124 | 8089 90.14 | 270.01 | 64 | 432452 | 3050.14 | 962.59 S | 2903.39 W| 0.11 | -0.11 | -0.03
125 | 8153 92.37 | 269.28 | 64 | 4323.11 311230 | 96299 S | 2967.36 W| 367 | 348 | -1.14
126 | 8215 92.37 | 269.18 | 62 | 4320.55 | 317259 | 963.82 S [ 3029.30 W[ o0.16 -0.16
127 | 8279 92.20 | 269.66 | 64 | 4318.00 | 323479 | 964.47 S | 3093.25 W| 080 | -027 | 0.75
128 | 8342 91.89 | 269.69 | 63 | 431575 | 320596 | 964.82 S | 3156.21 W| 049 | 049 | 0.05
129 | 8406 9248 | 269.82 | 64 | 4313.31 | 3358.07 | 965.10 S | 3220.16 W| 0.94 | 0.92 | 0.20
130 | 8469 91.96 | 269.94 | 63 | 4310.87 | 3419.17 | 96523 S | 3283.11 W] 0.85 | -0.83 | 0.19
131 | 8532 90.03 | 269.69 | 63 | 4309.78 | 3480.33 | 96543 S | 3346.10 W| 3.09 | -3.06 | -0.40
132 | 8596 90.28 | 268.28 | 64 | 4309.60 | 354268 | 966.57 S | 3410.08 W| 224 | 039 | -2.20
133 | 8659 91.27 | 269.84 | 63 | 4308.75 | 3604.03 | 967.60 S | 3473.06 W| 293 | 1.57 | 248
134 | 8723 90.07 | 269.77 | 64 | 4308.00 | 3666.17 | 967.82 S | 3537.06 W[ 1.88 | -1.88 | -0.11
135 | 8786 89.55 | 269.88 | 63 | 4308.21 | 3727.33 | 968.01 S | 3600.05 W| 084 | -0.83 | 0.17
136 | 8850 90.21 | 270.80 | 64 | 4308.34 | 3789.33 | 967.63 S | 3664.05 W] 1.77 | 1.03 | 1.44

Schlumberger Confidential




snh“lmbﬂl'gﬂl' Survey Report

Company Parallel Mag. Decl. 8.975
Well Ammo Box Federal #1 Target Inc. 91.00
Field Wolfcamp , Target TVD 4307
Rig Patriot #1 Target Az. 255.97
Anadrill D.D. Mike Shepherd Tgt. Coor.
Date | No.| DEPTH| INC. | AZM |C.L.| T.V.D. V.S. N/S EW DLS | B./D. | Walk

prjiTD | 137 8964 90.21 | 270.80 | 114 | 4307.93 3899.53 966.04 S | 3778.04 W
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